
Cleveland Chapter AGO

Home Cell

Substitute 
as of 5/15/2025

Mario Buchanan 330-777-9961 free2bsicilian@yahoo.com
weddings, funerals

Sunday 
a.m.

Lloyd Bunker 216-751-2073 216-387-0804 lmaxbunker@aol.com
weddings, funerals

Yes

David Debick 216-408-7949 debickdavid@yahoo.com
Protestant services, weddings and funerals

Elaine Hammond 330-467-6076 elaine.hammond@yahoo.co
mweddings, funerals, Saturdays, Protestant, Cuyahoga County, Summit County

Sunday 
a.m.

Nathan Hetrick 320-309-8806 hetricknathan@hotmail.com
Saturdays

Yes

Sunday 
a.m.

Clayton Heuer 440-413-3976 clayheu@gmail.com Yes

Sunday 
a.m.

Margaret Hommel 440-942-2207 216-385-6758 b1147@roadrunner.com
East Side Protestant

Yes

Dale Hukill 440-801-1420 216-310-8661 dalekaren@sbcglobal.net
funerals, Protestant, Westside preferred

Sunday 
a.m.

Donald Jackson 440-356-7138 440-454-2934 Donclef@aol.com
available for weekday funerals

Yes

Sunday 
a.m.

Susan Leon 234-284-8262 330-524-3106 mikesuedj@aol.com Yes

Sunday 
a.m.

Jason Lewis 440-669-0439 jasonrlewis.215@gmail.com
weddings, funerals, Catholic, Protestant & Jewish Services, Saturday and Sunday

Yes

Harold Lissow 216-251-2555 haltheorganmaster@juno.co
mWeddings and funerals, Protestant only

Sunday 
a.m.

Carmen Massaro 440-835-2823 cgmassar@aol.com Yes

Sunday 
a.m.

Robert Moncrief 216-789-5276 rlmoncrief1@gmail.com Yes

Mayumi Naramura 402-541-6553 mnaramura@gmail.com
weddings, funerals, Catholic

Charlotte Plank 860-922-5975 charbeers@gmail.com
weddings, funerals

Sunday 
a.m.

Rees Roberts 501-993-8457 rees.r95@gmail.com
Weddings and funerals 

Yes

George Sargeant 508-667-4137 gasorg@fastmail.net
Weekday funerals and weddings, Catholic or Protestant. Also available Saturday.



Cleveland Chapter AGO

Home Cell

Substitute 
as of 5/15/2025

Marcia Snavely 440-338-6606 440-570-6694 marciasnavely1@aol.com
Weddings and funerals 

Sunday 
a.m.

Christopher Trunk 440-748-1202 winterberrylodge@glwb.net
Sub and interim organist to W.Cuya, east/central Lorain, N.Medina counties

Yes

Sunday 
a.m.

Noel Warford 615-426-3502 Noel.warford95@gmail.com
Weddings, funerals

Yes

Alisdair Welty 216-577-3774 216-702-8770 ajwelty6@gmail.com


